SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS
DIVISION OF FINANCE

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

525 N. Main, Suite 823 ~ Wichita, KS 67203
Phone: 316 660-7255 Fax: 316 383-7055

www.sedgwickcounty.org/purchasin

REQUEST FOR BID
#14-0009
RESTROOM AND AIR CONDITIONING at HOUSEHOLD
HAZARDOUS WASTE FACILITY

ADDENDUM #2

February 25, 2014
The foliowing information is in regard to RFB 14-0009

MECHANICAL

ITEM ATX1-M01 SPECIFICATION — Substitution Request.

ADD: The following manufacturers have been approved in the sections indicated,
provided their product satisfies ALL requirements of the specifications and
contract drawings:

Section/PG Product Manufacturer
23 8124 Decentralized HVAC Equipment Daikin L.G

ITEM AD1-M02 SPECIFICATION SECTION 22 13 16 Sanitary Waste and Vent Piping
ADD: (Is PVC approved for use on the condensate drains?) Condensate drain piping to
be either Sch. 40 PVC or Type L copper.

ITEM AD1-M03 SPECIFICATION SECTION 23 81 24 Decentralized HVAC Equipment
MODIFY: Delete lines 17 through 27 in specification section for the list of approved
Contractors for installation. Installing Contractor to submit documentation of

factory certification.

ITEM AD1-M04 SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 22 05 29 and 23 05 29 Hangers and Supports.
CLARIFY: Where new hangers for piping and plumbing penetrate the existing insulation,
re-seal vapor barrier penetration around the hanger with tape that is compatible

with the insulation system.

Please find attached the most recent plan holders list.

Vendors are responsible for checking the web site and acknowledging any addendums on the proposal
response form,

W)y ccon——

Kimberly Evars, Purchasing Agent




Household Hazardous Waste - Restroom and Air Conditioning

Contractors
Company Type Person Address Phone Fax Email Date
gggggggs Subcontractor/Supplier TIM IS&ERV;TEST (5?:212.2:1800 (316) tmeans@comfortrproducts.com 2014-02-05
PP MEANS WICHITA, 943-0164 P 8.C0 13:11:43
DISTRIBUTING #
KS567213
4115 S,
Providence (573)
Road Suite (573} ‘1 2014-02-05
ePlan Plan Room Raven 105 i47-7130 355-5404 eplan@eplanbidding.com 14:14:03
Columbia,
MO 65203
1707 8. (316)
Five Star . Hoover Road (316) . N 2014-02-05
Mechanical Inc Prime Contractor Jeff Erdman Wichita, KS 53#42-7827 943-7828 jerdman@fivestarmechanicalinc.com 14:20:21
67200
3435 W. (316)
Central Air . Clint Harry 945-0797 | (316) . 2014-02-05
Conditioning Co | Supcontractor/Supplier | poron | wichita, kS | #221 9450965 | cherman@centralairco.com 14:39:30
67213 #221
Bauer & Son 415 S. Zelta (316)
Construction Co., | Prime Contractor IS-It:LYseer Wichita, KS | 683-1492 533;3146; 379 | Shouser@bscconstruction.com %21;1032005
Inc. 67207 #3 #3 B
. 4053 Navajo | (316)
Professional
. . Larry Lane 684-1927 | (316) . R 2014-02-05
Mechanical Subcontractor/Supplier Oxendine Wichita, KS #405 681-1968 loxendine@pmc-ks.com 15:02:55
Contractors, Inc. 67210 #405




8709 K-196

. (316)
Stringer . Kenneth Hwy (316) . . 2014-02-05
Remodeling Prime Contractor Stringer | Whitewater, | 20 22+ | 7992311 kenneth.stringer@gmail.com 16:13:12
KS 67154
216 S Laura (316)
New Windows . Kirby H St2 (318) . . 2014-02-06
For America Prime Contractor Stucky Wichita, KS 163-0711 263-7703 windowam@southwind.net 03:36:58
67211
4500 Lak
Rob Forest aDri?ve gaseﬁéo 59 | (866) 2014-02-06
iSqFt Plan Room Seelaus ggcii?xzati #8139 570-8187 Missouriplanroom@isqit.com 08:27:35
OH 45242 #8139
208 s Laura | (316)
Rock i Jason Sy (316) . L 2014-02-06
Construction Prime Contractor Layman \év;glil{a, KS 171-1845 558-3819 jason@rockenterprisesinc.com 08:53:15
2333 8. (316)
. Drew West St. Ct. (316) 2014-02-06
P1 Group, Inc Subcontractor/Supplier Schon Wichita, KS 167-3256 267-3667 drew.schon@plgroup.com 08:59:44
67213
Caro Scott it (316) (316) 2014-02-06
Construction Prime Contractor McMullen | Wichita, ks | 2077905 | 367.750g | Scott@caroconstruction.com 12:53:47
67203
Hajoca Tonya Zﬁ;ﬁhhc (316) (316) 2014-02-06
Corporation Subcontractor/Supplier Cross Wichita, KS 262-2471 712-6739 tonya.cross@hajoca.com 15:07:44
67214
1922 W. (316)
American . Jock Harry Ct. (316) . I 2014-02-06
Mechanical, Enc. Prime Contractor Bernard Wichita, KS iﬁz-l 100 262-5983 americanmechanicalinc@yahoo.com 15:50:08

67213




1922 w

(316)

Amarican . Jock harry ct. - (3186) . , N 2014-02-06
Mechanical Inc. Subcontractor/Supplier Bernard wichita, KS 162 1100 262-5983 jbernard@americanmechanicalinc.net 16:01:26
67213
winter roofing iﬁi:’go (316) (316) 2014-02-06
and remodeling Prime Contractor jimmy knoff colwich, KS 2#60-5883 440-3051 jimk@winterroofingllc.com 16:11:34
67030
720 Oak (816)
The Builders Lea Anne Street (816) . -~ 2014-02-07
Association Plan Room Hutton Kansas City, i95-4116 285.0575 lhutton@buildersassociation.com 08:51:33
MO 64106
1707 S. (316)
Five Star ) Todd Hoover Rd. (316} . . 2014-02-07
Mechanical Inc. Subcontractor/Supplier Dickey Wichita, KS 343-7827 043-7828 tdickey@fivestarmechanicalinc.com 09:08:03
67209
501 E 69th (316)
. , John StN o . 2014-02-07
3D Electric Subcontractor/Supplier Dillman Wichita, KS i08—1156 Wichita3DElectric@yahoo.com 17:49:00
67219
11904 W
Encore : (316)
: . Wally Cedar Lane 2014-02-08
Ez(r;structlon Prime Contractor Cumpston Maize, KS il 3-8424 wally_c@cox.net 11:05:37
67101
2225
Commerce . Southwest (316) 0.
Construction Prime Contractor E?Fv;ieest Blvd. 262-6654 53(‘312?%687 travis@ccswichita.com fg_l;sf’szom
Services, Inc. Wichita, KS # e
67213
River City Kevin nitana (316) 1 (316) 2014-02-10
Mechanical, Inc, | SUPSORtractor/Suppler | neyaugnan | wichita, ks | 5322672 | 260.2649 | Mfo@remec.com 11:12:44

67214




10655 W.
53RD

(316)

CHRIS FARBER . CHRIS (3186) \ 2014-02-10
CONSTRUCTION Prime Contractor FARBER STREET N. 942-0051 39-6788 cefarber@hotmail.com 11:24:49
MAIZE, KS #
67101
Van Asdale Jeff Van gzifsﬁvama (316) (316) 2014-02-11
Construction Prime Contractor Asdale Wichita, KS 164-0222 262-0898 vanasdaleconst@sbcglobal.net 08:44.50
67214
. 230 Laura {316)
Jennifer Y ) (316) . 2014-02-11
K.C.N.R, LLC Plan Room Loveland g\;l;ﬁta' XS 163 0265 263-0267 Jloveland@kenr.kscoxmail.com 14:16:46
4422 N, 0ld
Lawrence (316)
Sooter . (316) L . 2014-02-12
Excavating, Inc. Subcontractor/Supplier | Paul Rd ' 838-6000 838-6002 estimating@sooterexcavating.com 07:33:14
Wichita, KS #
67219
28 N Clark (312) e
BidClerk Plan Room Foster Chicago, IL 380-4849 cglenn@bidclerk.com 2014-02-12
Glenn 60602 # 15:38:51
1601 S. (316)
. . Ken Sheridan (316) ; 2014-02-13
WSM Industries Subcontractor/Supplier Vonfeldt Wichita, KS 342-9412 942-0450 kvonfeldt@wsmind.com 13:43:03
67213
11023 E (316)
. . Jacob 28th i (316) . . - 2014-02-13
Jorban-Riscoe Subcontractor/Supplier Bruch Wichita, KS 387 3277 687-4471 Jjacobbruch@jorban-riscoe.com 14:43.27
67226
11023 e. (316)
. , Jacab 28th St. N i (316) . . - 2014-02-13
Jorban-Riscoe Subcontractor/Supplier Bruch Wichita, KS 287 3277 687-4471 jaocbbruch@jorban-riscoe.com 15:00:37

67228




8405 Ida

(3186)

Trowbridge . Rod : (316) 2014-02-13
Lawn Care Prime Contractor Trowbridge Haysville, 210-5580 788-0085 rodtro@yahoo.com 22:23:10
KS 67060 #
806 E
Central . N (316)

. . Chris Skinner (316) 2014-02-14
Mgch_amcal Subcontractor/Supplier Sewell Wichita, XS 267-7676 267-7684 csewell@cenmech.com 11:28:45
Wichita #

67211
15 West (816)
. . . 20th Street . 2014-02-17
Lane Blueprint Prime Contractor Adriana Kansas City, 2;21-2500 Ibkc@laneblueprint.com 14:33:55
MO 64108
1815 S. (316)
Electrical . Will Pattie (316) - . 2014-02-18
Systems Inc, Subcentractor/Supplier Griswold Wichita, KS 163-241 5 263-3328 will.griswold@gmail.com 08:49:54
67211
625 E. First | (316)
. Wayne o (316) . . 2014-02-19
Don Vaughn, Inc. | Subcontractor/Supplier Iverson ‘é‘\-;uz:gllta KS 42{;’54-7.’:‘;07 264-8940 wiverson@donvaughnine.com 14:50:51
1444 S St (316)
CX Contracting . Kent Clair Bldg B i (316) . 2014-02-19
1LC Subcontractor/Supplier Hageman Wichita, KS 167 1996 267-2786 plmcrazy@cke. kscoxmail.com 15:44.00
67213
18158 (316)
electrical - . Pattie (316) . . : 2014-02-21
Systems Inc Subcontractor/Supplier | Will Wichita, KS i63-2415 263-3328 will griswold@gmail.com 14:33:17
67211
The Tap of Monty ngslfington (316) 2014-02-23
Kansas Subcontractor/Supplier Cruse Wica, KS 165-5605 mcruse@thetapofks.com 09:22:29

67211




